OVERSIGHT BOARD
RESOLUTION NO. OB-2014-1

A RESOLUTION OF THE OVERSIGHT BOARD OF THE SUCCESSOR
AGENCY TO THE FORMER MURRIETA REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY
OF THE CITY OF MURRIETA, CALIFORNIA, APPROVING THE
RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE 14/15A FOR THE
PERIOD JULY 1, 2014 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2014

WHEREAS, on February 1, 2012, in accordance with the provisions of California Health
and Safety Code (“Code”) section 341729(a)(1) the Murrieta Redevelopment Agency
(“Agency”) was dissolved; and

WHEREAS, the Oversight Board to the Successor Agency of the former Murrieta
Redevelopment Agency (Successor Agency) has been appointed pursuant to the
provisions of Health and Safety Code Section 34179; and

WHEREAS, Health and Safety Code Sections 34177(1)(2)(B) and 34180(g) require the
approval of the Recognized obligation Payment Schedule by the Oversight Board; and

WHEREAS, Health and Safety Code Section 34177.3(b) allows successor agencies to
create enforceable obligations in the conduct of winding down the redevelopment

agency;
NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Oversight Board as follows:

1. The Oversight Board finds and determines that the foregoing recitals are true and
correct.

2. The Oversight Board is hereby approving the ROPS 14/15A for the period of July 1,
2014 through December 31, 2014 in the form submitted by the Successor Agency
attached to the Agenda Report as Attachment 3.

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED THIS 25™ DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2014.

Chairperson,

e g o W OO 2
TR A \\Eﬁm{u



ATTEST:

Lorie Abeles, Secretary

I, Lorie Abeles, Secretary to the Oversight Board, do hereby certify under penalty of
perjury that the foregoing Resolution was duly adopted at a regular meeting of the
Oversight Board on the 25" day of February, 2014, by the following roll call vote:

AYES: CANFIELD, DUDLEY, SCHULTZ. SHOBERT. TAYLOR BERGER
NOES: NONE

ABSENT: JOHNSON, KELLEY

ABSTAIN: _ NONE

%&M,L Ab b

Lorie Abeles, Secretary




Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 14-15A) - Summary
Filed for the July 1, 2014 through December 31, 2014 Period

Name of Successor Agency: Murrieta

MName of County: Riverside
Current Period Requested Funding for Qutstanding Debt or Obligation Six-Month Total
Enforceable Obligations Funded with Non-Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF) Funding

A Sources (B+C+D): $ 62,249
B Bond Proceeds Funding (ROPS Detail) 62,249
Cc Reserve Balance Funding (ROPS Detail) =
D Other Funding (ROPS Detail) =
E Enforceable Obligations Funded with RPTTF Funding (F+G}): $ 2,547,161
F MNon-Administrative Costs (ROPS Detail) 2,347,161
G Administrative Costs (ROPS Detail) 200,000
H  Current Period Enforceable Obligations (A+E): $ 2,609,410

Successor Agency Self-Reported Prior Period Adjustment to Current Period RPTTF Requested Funding

l Enforceable Obligations funded with RPTTF (E): 2,547,161
J Less Prior Period Adjustment {Report of Prior Period Adjustments Column S) (8,674)
K  Adjusted Current Period RPTTF Requested Funding (I-J) $ 2,538,487

County Auditor Controller Reported Prior Period Adjustment to Current Period RPTTF Requested Funding

L  Enforceable Obligations funded with RPTTF (E): 2,547,161

M  Less Prior Period Adjustment (Report of Prior Period Adjustments Column AA) -

N  Adjusted Current Period RPTTF Requested Funding (L-M) 2,547 161
Certification of Oversight Board Chairman: RUTHANNE TAYLOR BERGER CHATRPERSON
Pursuant to Section 34177(m) of the Health and Safety code, | .
hereby certify that the above is a true and accurate Recognized Name; 1 z Title
QObligation Payment Schedule for the above named agency. = //f/’ il FEBRUARY 25, 2014

Date



Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 14-15A) - Summary
Filed for the July 1, 2014 through December 31, 2014 Period

Name of Successor Agency: Murrieta

Name of County:

Riverside

Current Period Requested Funding for Outstanding Debt or Obligation Six-Month Total
Enforceable Obligations Funded with Non-Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF) Funding
A Sources (B+C+D): $ 62,249
B Bond Proceeds Funding (ROPS Detail) 62,249
c Reserve Balance Funding (ROPS Detail) -
D Other Funding (ROPS Detail) 5
E  Enforceable Obligations Funded with RPTTF Funding (F+G): $ 2,547,161
F MNon-Administrative Costs (ROPS Detail) 2,347 161
G Administrative Costs (ROPS Detail) 200,000
H  Current Period Enforceable Obligations (A+E): $ 2,609,410
Successor Agency Self-Reported Prior Period Adjustment to Current Period RPTTF Requested Funding
I Enforceable Obligations funded with RPTTF (E): 2,547,161
J  Less Prior Period Adjustment (Report of Prior Period Adjustments Column S) (8,674)
K  Adjusted Current Period RPTTF Requested Funding (I-J) $ 2,538,487
County Auditor Controller Reported Prior Period Adjustment to Current Period RPTTF Requested Funding
L Enforceable Obligations funded with RPTTF (E): 2,547,161
M  Less Prior Period Adjustment (Report of Prior Period Adjustments Column AA) -
N  Adjusted Current Period RPTTF Requested Funding {L-M} 2,547,161
Certification of Oversight Board Chairman:
Pursuant to Section 34177{m) of the Health and Safety code, |
hereby certify that the above is a true and accurate Recognized Name Title
Obligation Payment Schedule for the above named agency. st
Signature Date



Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS) 14-15A - ROPS Detail

July 1, 2014 through December 31, 2014

(Report Amounts in Whole Dollars)

A B Cc D E F G H I J K L M N 0 P
Funding Source
Non-Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund
{Non-RPTTF) RPTTF
Contract/Agreement | Contract/Agreament Total Qutstanding
Itemn # Project Name / Debt Obligation Obligation Type Execution Date Termination Date Payee Dascription/Project Scope Project Area Debt or Obligation | Retired | Bond Proceeds | Reserve Balance Other Funds Non-Admin Admin Six-Month Total
$ 82,261,052 5 62,249 | § = 5 3 2347161 | § 200,000 | § 2,609,410
1/2002 Tax Allocation Bonds Bonds |ssued On or _{8/1/2002 8/1/2032 Union Bank Dabt Servica Payments Murrieta RDA 11,415,492 N 427,128 5 427128
2|2002 Tax Allocation Bonds-housing |Bonds Issued On or [8/1/2002 8/1/2032 Union Bank Debt Service Payments Murrieta RDA 2,853,873 N 106,782 $ 108,782
Before 12/31110
3|2002 Tax Allocation Bond Admin Fees 8/1/2002 8/1/2032 Union Bank Fiscal agent fees, annual continuing  |Murrieta RDA 92,100 N 8,500 ] 6,500
Fees disclosure fee
4| 2005 Tax Allocation Bonds Bonds Issued On or |2/23/2005 8/1/2035 Union Bank Debt Service Payments Murrieta RDA 10,367,006 N 331,488 5 331,488
Before 12/31/10
5|2005 Tax Allocation Bonds-housing |Bonds Issued On or |2/23/2005 8M/2035 Union Bank Debt Servica Payments Murrieta RDA 5,831,441 N 186,462 $ 186,462
Befora 12/31/10
6(2005 Tax Allocation Bond Admin Fees 2/23/2005 8M/2035 Union Bank Fiscal agent fees, annual continuing  [Murrieta RDA 108,300 N 3,000 5 3,000
Fees disclosure fea
7|2007 Tax Allocation Bonds Bonds Izsued On or |7/12/2007 8/1/2037 Unlan Bank Debt Service Payments Murrieta RDA 51,154,704 N 1,281,101 5 1,281,101
Befare 12/31/10
8(2007 Tax Allocation Bond Admin Fees 712/2007 8/1/2037 Union Bank Fiscal agent fees, annual continuing  |Murrieta RDA 118,200 N 4,200 § 4,200
Faes disclosure fee
9| City administration Admin Costs 1/1/2014 6/30/2014 City of Murrieta Payroll & Operating costs Murrieta RDA N 125,000 $ 125,000
14|Jackson Ave/Warm Springs #8335 |Professional 12/4/2007 12/4/2012 RBF Consulting Engineers Design of bridge and street Murrieta RDA - Y £ -
Services improvements
15|Jackson Ave/Warm Springs #8335 |Professional 3/17/2009 anvro13 Rick E@\aarlng Plan Checking Murriata RDA 286 N 286 $ 286
Services
18|Jackson Ave/Warm Springs #8335  |Project Management |12/4/2007 12/4/2012 City of Murrieta contract management Murrieta RDA Y 3 -
Costs
21|Meadowlark Lane Improvements Professlonal 4/21/2009 6/30/2014 Albert A Webb Project Design Murrieta RDA 70,741 N 40,000 S 40,000
#8448 Services
22|Meadowlark Lane Improvements Professional 3/17/2009 6/30/2014 Rick Engineering Plan Checking Murrieta RDA 964 N 450 5 450
#8448 Services
23|Meadowlark Lane Improvements Professional 7/7/2009 6/30/2014 Bureau Veritas Plan Checking Murrieta RDA 12,945 N 6,500 [ 6,500
#8448 Servicas
24(Meadowlark Lane Improvements Professional 3172010 6/30/2014 Wallace & Associates Project management Murrieta RDA - Y 5 -
#8448 Services
25|Meadawlark Lane Improvements Project Management |3/17/2009 6/30/2014 City of Murrieta contract management Murrieta RDA 12,846 N 9,613 % 9613
#8448 Costs
26|Retire Medical Trust Unfunded Liabilities |6/1/2009 6/30/2037 Cal PERS medical Contribution towards unfunded post Murrieta RDA 125,000 N 3 -
employment retirement health
30|Madizon Ave/Murrieta Hot Springs to |Improvement/infrastr |4/5/2011 6/30/2014 Excel Engineering Capital Project Contract CIP 8357 Murrieta RDA - Y 3 -
Elm St ucture
CIP 8357
31|Madison Ave/Murrieta Hot Springs to|Project Management |1/1/2014 6/30/2014 City of Murrieta contract management Murrieta RDA N
Elm St. CIP 8357 Costs
37|Unemployment costs due to RDA _ |Unfunded Liabllities |1/1/2014 6/30/2014 Employment Development |Unemployment-Terminated RDA Murrieta RDA 2,000 N 500 3 500
Layoffs amployees
40|Jackson Ave/Warm Springs #8335 |Professional 7/1/2009 6/30/2014 Bureau Veritas Plan Checking Murrieta RDA 20,154 N 5,400 $ 5,400
Servicas
41|Housing entity administrative cost  [Admin Costs 1/1/2014 6/30/2014 City of Murrieta Housing Payroll & Operating costs Murriata RDA 75,000 N 75,0001 & 75,000
allowance Authority
3 2
5 i
5 z
$ -
5 g
5 n
3 =
[3 2




Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS) 14-15A - Report of Cash Balances
{Report Amounts in Whole Dollars)

Pursuant to Health and Safety Code section 34177{l), Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF) may be listed as a source of payment on the ROPS, but only to the extent no other funding source is available or when payment from property
tax revenues is required by an enforceable obligation.

A B C D E F G H I
Fund Sources
Bond Proceeds Reserve Balance Other RPTTF
Prior ROPS
RPTTF
Bonds Issued | Bonds Issued | Prior ROPS period | distributed as Rent,
on or before on or after balances and DDR | reserve for next Grants, Nan-Admin and
Cash Balance Information by ROPS Period 12131010 01/01/11 balances retained | bond payment Interest, Efc. Admin Comments
|ROPS 13-14A Actuals (070113 - 1213113)
1 |Beginning Available Cash Balance (Actual 07/01/13)
Mote that for the RPTTF, 1 + 2 should tie to columns J and O in the Col H-Per N. Prisakar (DOF) to correct previous
Report of Prior Period Adjusiments (PPAS) 20,255,614 291,577 222,222 |error
2 |Revenuefincome (Actual 12/3113)
Mote that the RPTTF amounts should tie to the ROPS 13-144A distribution
from the County Auditor-Controller during June 2013 308 - 2 480,949
3 |Expenditures for ROPS 13-14A Enforceable Obligations (Actual
1203113)
Note that for the RPTTF, 3 + 4 should tie fo columns L and Q in the
Report of PPAS 31,549 222,222 2 694 457
4 |Retention of Available Cash Balance {Actual 12/31/13)
Note that the RPTTF amount should only include the retention of reserves
for debt service approved in ROPS 13-144 4,200,193 -
5 |ROPS 13-14A RPTTF Prior Period Adjustment
Nate that the RPTTF amount should fie to column S in the Report of No entry required
PPAs. 8.674
& | Ending Actual Available Cash Balance
CtoG={1+2—3—4},H=I1+2-3-4-5} $ 16,015180 | % -l s 69,355 | § -8 -ls 3
ROPS 13-14B Estimate {(01/01/14 - 06/30/14)
7 |Beginning Available Cash Balance (Actual 01/01/14)
(C,D,E,G=4+6,F=H4+F4+F6, and H=5+5) § 20,224,373 & B E 69,355 | § -1 8 18 8,674
B |Revenuel/income (Estimate 06/30/14)
Maote that the RPTTF amounts should tie to the ROPS 13-14B distribution
fram the County Auditor-Controller during January 2014 45,000 & 1,324,262
9 |Expenditures for 13-14B Enforceable Obligations (Estimate 06/30/14)
52,249 301,722 1,324,262
10 |Retention of Available Cash Balance ([Estimate 06/30/14)
Mate that the RPTTF amounts may include the retention of reserves for
debt service approved in ROPS 13-14B 4,208,483 -
11 |Ending Estimated Available Cash Balance (7 + B -9 -10)
§ 15997631 | § -1 % (232,36T)| § -1 § -1 5 8,674




Racognized Obligation Payment Schedule {ROPS) 14-15A - Report of Prior Pariod Adjusimants
Reporied for the ROPS 13-14A (July 1, 2013 through December 31, 2013) Period Pursuant to Health and Safety Code (HSC) section 34186 (a)
{Report Amounts in Whols Dollare)
ROPS 13-14A CAC PPA: To ba campleied by the CAC upon submitial of tha ROPS 14-15A by the 5A 1o Finance and
ROPS 13-14A Successor Agency (SA) Self-reported Prior Paried Adjustmants (PPA): Pursuant 1o HSC Section 34186 (a), SAs are required to report the differences betwean their actual available funding and thelr actual expenditures for the ROPS 13-14A (July through December 2013) period. The amount of (he CAC. Note that CACS will need 1o enter their own formulas at the ling item lovel pursuant to the manner in which they
Redevelopment Properly Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF) approved for the ROPS 14-15A (July through December 2014) period will be offset by the SA's self-reported ROPS 13-14A prior period adjustment. HSC Section 34186 (a) also specifies (hat the prior paried adjustments self-reported by SAs are subject to audit by calculate the PPA. Also nota that the admin amounts do not need o ba listed at the line tem level and may be enterad
the counly audiler-cantraller (EAC) and the State Controller. s @ lump sum.
A L € b E | F 8 | H ! | 4 | ® | L | M I N o l " | Q ] R 5 T u v | w X | ¥ | z | AA AB
Non-RPTTF Expenditures RPTTF Expanditures RPTTF Expenditures
Net CAG Non-
Net 8A Non-Admin Admin and Admin
and Admin PPA PPA
{Amount Lised 1o {Amaunt Used to
Ofiset ROPB 14-15A Oifset ROPS 14154
Bond Prooceds Reserve Balance Othar Funds Hon-Admin Admin Requested RFTTT} Non-Admin CAC Admin CAC Requastod RPTTF)
Avallable Avallable Differanca
RPTTF RPTTF (If total actual
(ROPS 13144 Ditference (ROPS 13144 axceeds total
distributed + all othar | Met Lesser of (HK s loxn than L, destributed + all athar Net Lesser of autharizad, tha Nat Losser of MNet Lesser of
Project Name / available o5 of Authorized [ the difference s available as of Autharized | total difference is | Net Difference Authorized / Authorized /
Item & Dabt Oblig: Actuial Autherlzed Acetual Authorized Actual Authorized T3y ilabis Acetual 2810) Authorized 0Ny llakh Aatual zer0) (M+R) SA Commonts Avaliable Agtual Differenca bl Actual Difference Nat Differance CAG Comments
07,033 | 8 3648 |8 sozeee|s  oeanez|s s 5 2355040 | 3 2,455 049 2365040 |8 2.668.487 aora|s  vasoc0 s 125,000 | § 125,000 | § 125,000 | § - 8814 H 3 ] -
1 Tax Allacabion z P . 470,71 30,787 420,782 420,782 . -
2 [ 2002 Tux Allocation . " ﬁ: 1% 105,108 105,186 105, - -
3 [ 2002 Tax Allocation - - 2,500 2,900 2,600 2,900 - E .
Bond Admin Fees
4 [ 2005 Tax Allocation - - 328,111 2011 |3 328111 60013 - 5 .
Bonds
5 | 2005 Tax Allocation - - . 184,563 04563 | 5 184,563 184,563 [ 3 - 5 -
Bends-housing
T | 2005 Taw Allocation " T 200 4100 |5 4,100 1,374 | § 2,726 ] 2780
Bend Admin Fees
7 | 2007 Tax Allocation = . . TaraTEe | Larai | § 1272758 1,272,756 | § . 3 -
Bonds
& | 2007 Tax Allocation - - 4,100 4,100 [ & 4,100 4,000 | 5 4 5 4
Bond Admin Fass
| City ndminiatration ) ) 3 . [ 5 133,000 125 000 125,000 ] -
10 [ Annual . - B - ] E 3 .
11 | Monte Vista Il - 7!1‘ 222 222 25 0 5 - 222 555 i - 3 Ll
12 | Monte Vista ll-city - - B 2225 3335 |3 3 3225 (% - 3 .
Admin
T3 | Wonte vista I-Lagal s . . 7.000 7.000 | § 7,000 1,058 | § 5,644 H EET
14 | Jacknon AvarWarm 50,083 73,644 . m 3 3 B 3 -
Springs #9335
15 | dackuon AvaAWarm 598 . . - = 3 . 5 - 3 -
Springs #0333
18 | Jacksen AveANarm 3.370 . - - 3 3 - 3
Springs #8335
17 | General Plan v - . 5 [ - ] B
Updata &
Implementation
1D | Ganaral Plan . S [ - i . H -
Update &
19 | Town Square Park . = o 3 = 3 = 3
Erhancamants
20 | Town Square Park - - - . 5 - 3 - [ =
| Enhancemanta
#0418
21 | Meadawiark Lana 40,000 6,630 - E - 3 - ] . H
Impravements
HB44E
72 | Meadowtark Lane 450 . - ] . H - 3
Improvements
#8448
T3 [ Meadowlark Lane 6.500 - B - 3 - [ -
Impravemants
#8448
74 | Meadowlark Lane, 4.000 - - . . 3 - ] . 3 G
Impravaments
#0448
25 | Meadowlark Lana 5,000 1,078 . & 3 - 3 . 5 -
Improvemeants
padad
76 | Notra Madhcal Trust . . E E 3 B 3 = 3 =
27 | Retre Medwal Trust . B r . 3 7 3 m 3 L
28 | Employee leave - T . 3 = 3 = 3 =
29 | Jan-Juna 2012 = - - - . 5 - [] - H .
| Adimin Balanee Pet
DOF
30 | Madion - . 0,000 7 p [] : 3 . ] &
AvelMurrieta Hot
Springs ta Elm &L
CIP 0357
1 | Madson [XET} - - . H 3 - [ .
Ava/Murriata Hot
Bprings fo Em 5t
CIP 8357
32 [ Madison - . i 5 [ . 3 m 3 =
AvelMurrieta Hot
Springa to Elm &L
CIP 0357
33 | Town Bouare Fark : . T 3 ) 3 . 3 "
Phase | #8348
34 | Tewn Square Park . - n = 3 = 3 = T =
Phase | #8349
25 [ Tewn Square Park . B - . B 2 3 P 3 E
Enhancaments
#3418
36 | Town Bouare Park - - - 3 - ) . B .
R #10008
37 | Unemplaymant - . 3,000 3000 |5 3,000 B . 3 -
coats due to RDA
Layatfs




Recagnized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS) 14-15A - Report of Prior Perlod Adjustments
Reported for the ROPS 13-14A (July 1, 2013 through December 31, 2013) Period Pursuant 1o Health and Safety Gode (H5C) section 34188 (a)
(Report Amounts in Whale Dallais)

ROPS 13-14A Successor Agency (SA) Self-reported Prior Paried Adjusimants (PPA): Pursuant to HSC Section 34186 (a), SAs are required to report the differences batween their actual avallable funding and their actual expenditures for the ROPS 13-14A (July through December 2013) peried. The amount of
Redevelopmant Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF) approved for the ROPE 14-15A {July through December 2014) period will be offset by the $A’s sell-reparted ROPS 13-14A prior period adjustment. HSC Section 34186 (a) alse spacifies that the prior period adjustments seli-reporled by SAs are subject lo audit by

ROPS 13-14A CAC PPA: To be compleled by the CAC upon submitial of the ROPS 14-15A by the SA 1o Finance and
the GAG. Mota that GACs will need fo anter their own formulas at the line item level pursuant to the manner in which they
calculate the PPA. Also note that the admin amounts do not need o be listed at the line item level and may be entered

the county auditor-controllar (CAC) and the State Controller. 48 & lump sum.
A L] c [} E | F a " 1 J | K | L 1] H o P —’ ] R | 8 u v I w X ¥ | z I AR AB
Non-RPTTF Expenditures RPTTF Expenditures RPTTF Expanditures
Net GAE Non-
Nat 5A Non-Admin Admin and Admin
and Admin PPA PPA
{Amount Used to ount Used to
Offsnt ROPS 14-15A ‘Offset ROPS 14-15A
Bond Proceeds Reserve Balance Othar Funda HNon-Admin Admin L d RPTTF) Nen-Admin CAG Admin CAC Requosted RFTTF)
Avallable Avaliable Difference
RPTTF {If total actual
{ROPS 13-14A Difference (ROPS 13:14A oxceads total
distrisuted + ol athar Net Lessar of (If K Ia lass than L, distributed + all other Not Lossar of authorized, the Met Lesser of Not Losser of
Project Name | avalable as of Authorized / the ditference is avadable o5 of Autharited / total difference I | Nat Difforanca Authorized I Autharized /
Hem # Debt Cbiigation Actuial i Astual AR Actual Authorizod o) Auslizhl Actual ze10) a7 Avallable Actual zore) (M+R) BAC Actuial Difference Avallable Actual Difference Nat DI CAG Comments

8 97033 )% 3640 (8 30220203 22222 -3 5 2355040 | 8 2355040 | 8 2365940 |5 2500497 |5 BE74 [ § 125000 |8 125,000 | § 125.000 | 3 125,000 | 8 =18 B.674 L L] 3 =

38 | Dus Dilgance = % - 7304 b |3 7,304 7.084 [§ - E) -
__|Reviews

3 | Tarmination Beneits 12822 12822 |8 12822 1202z % - 3 -
E . 3 - 3 .
3 5 - 5 B




Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule 14-15A - Notes
July 1, 2014 through December 31, 2014
|

|
ltem # : Notes/Comments

11 | As a result of previous error, per N. Prisakar (DOF) report 222,222 from fund balance reserves and 222,222 under RPTTF

26 |Added estimated amount in column | for Post Employment Benefits for former RDA employees

38 |Previously on ROPS |, erroneously omitted from subsequent ROPS. Added back on current ROPS
39 |Added Housing Entity Administrative Cost Allowance per AB 471




